
GH 

528';-3 Decision No. ____ _ 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC. UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFO~NIA 

In the Matter of the Supplemental ) 
App11cat1on of Santa Fe Trans~ortat1on ) 
Company, a Californ1a corporation, and ) 
Thoburn S. Haworth, Ruth H. Haworth, ) First Sup~lemental 
Bryan W. Haworth and Margaret Haworth~ ) Applicat10n No. 32050 
partners, doing bus1ness as Orange Be ... t ) 
Stages, for an order approv1ng Supplemental) 
Contract No. 2 providing for the 'Per- ) 
formance by Orange Belt Stages of intra- ) 
state serv1ce between Porterville and ) 
Hanford, California. ) 

) 

SUPPLEMENTAL OPINION 

By their supplemental app11cat1on Santa Fe Transportat1on 

Company (hereinafter called Santa Fe) and Thoburn S. Haworth, Ruth 

H. Haworth, Bryan W. Haworth and Margaret Haworth, copartners, dOing 

business as Orange Belt Stages (hereinafter called Orange Belt) seek 

approval of an extens10n and amendment of an original agreement dated 

December 8, 1950, entered into by and between the applicants herein 

and approved by this Commission under Dec1s1on No. 45373, dated 

Feb,ruary 20, 1951, 1n the original at:'plication herein. Said agree­

ment provided for the performance by Orange Belt of intrastate services 

then being performed by Santa Fe between Porterville and Hanford, 

and intermediate pOints. Under Paragraph 2 of Article II of sa1d 

agreement, Santa Fe guaranteed Orange Belt a minimum rate of .. :f'1fteen 

cents per bus mile (excluding express revenues) for the per~orm~nce 

of s~id services. The term or said agreement was five years, unless 

sooner terminated by notice. 

On October 7, 1954, a supt:'lemental agreement was entered 

into between the part1es hereto, wh1ch is attaehed to the A~plicat1on 

and designated Sup~lemental Agreement No.1, for the purpose of 

amending Paragraph 2 of Article II of the original agreement dated 

December 8, 1950, and increasing the guaranteed minimum rate of' 

-1-



A-32050 GH e 

fifteen cents per bus mile to twenty-tbree cents per bus mile. App11-

c~nts state that through inadvertenee the supplemental agreement was 

entered into without obtaining the approval of this Commission. 

The propo3ed extension and amendment tor whieh approval 

1s sought by this supplemental application is designated as Supple­

mental Agreement No. 2 and a copy thereof is attached to the applica~ 

tion and marked Exhibit "B". 

This extension agreement would amend Paragraph 2 of Artiele 

II of the original agreement by providing for a guaranteed minimum 

rate of' twenty-five cents per bus mile. The agreement would have no 

fixed term 'but would be cancellable upon sixty days' notice by either 

party and Orange Belt would be required to furnish Santa Fe, within 

sixty days after the close of each calendar month, statements to 

support its claim for the guaranteed minimum rate for that month. 

In all other respects the ;~ovisions contained in the original con­

tract of December 8, 19,0, would remain the same. 

In the circumstances it appears that this is a matter in 

which a public hearing is not necessary and we are of the opinion 

that the proposed extension and amendment deSignated Supplemental 

Agreement No. 2 as attached to the supplemental application herein 

is not adverse to the public 1nterest. The Commission, therefore, 

f1nds that the extension and amendment entered into by the parties 

should be approved subject to such changes or modifications as the 

Commission may from time to time direct in the exercise of its juris­

diction. 

o R 'n E R --.-.-..--

A supplemental application 8S above-entitled having been 

made and the Commiss1on being 'fully advised in the premises, 



A-320;O GH e 

• ..,.. '.> 

IT IS ORDERED that the agreement' by a~d between Thoburn 
, .. 

s. Haworth, Ruth H. Haworth, Bryan w. Haworth and Margaret Haworth, 
',' '" "'. " , 

.1"," ",' 

copartners, and Santa Fe Transportation C,Otnpsny, a corporation, s 
",' ':', ,-: --

copy of wh1ch is attached to the app11cation 1n the above-ent1tled 

proceeding as Exhibit ttB"," be and it is hereby approved, subje~t 

to such changes or mod1t1e,at1ons as' tbe Canm1ss1on may from time to 

time direct in" the exex:~~se ot 1 ts .1W:1sd1ct1on. and the parties are 

hereby authorized to execute said agreement~ 

IT IS FORTHER ORDERED that said sgreemen,t shall not be 

terminated by e1ther par:ty except upon sixty days' written not1ee 
, ,." , " 

to this Commission. 

The effective date of th1s order shall be twenty days atter 

the date hereof. 

, California, this ~~ 
day of 

Commiss1oner3 


